IX. MEETING
AWARD OF THE C. E. ALKEN PRIZE
CELLE

November 28 - 30, 1991

Host:

Udo Jonas




9.30 h

9.45-11.15h

9.45 h

10.15h

1045 h

11.15-11.30h

11.30-13.00 h

11.30 h

12.00 h

12.30 h

13.00-14.30 h

SCIENTIFIC MEETING

FRIDAY, November 29, 1991

U. Jonas, Hannover
- Welcome -

1. SESSION

Chairmen:
J. M. Fitzpatrick, Dublin
K. Bandhauer, St. Gallen

J. Denil, D. A. Ohl, Hannover
Electro-ejaculation: The Michigan Experience

C. E. Constantinou, Stanford
Modification of Detrusor Working Factor in
Pharmacological and Surgical Intervention

L. Hertle, Miinster
Clinical Implications of Ureter Physmlogy

Coffee Break

2. SESSION

Chairmen:
K. H. Kurth, Amsterdam
E. P. Allhoff, Hannover

A. K. Raap, H. J. Tanke, Leiden
In-Situ Hybridization: Genes and
Genetranscripts under the Microscope

K. H. Kurth, R. Sylvester, E. T. Kate,
Amsterdam

Pathological Prognostic Factors for Invasion
and Death in Superficial Bladder Tumours

D. H. J. Schamhart, K. H. Kurth, Amsterdam
BCG Therapy of Superficial Bladder Cancer:
Can Treatment with Pentosar Polysulphate be
of Clinical Relevance ?

Lunch



14.30-16.00 h

1430 h

15.00 h

15.30 h

16.00 - 16.15 h

16.15-18.00 h

16.15-16.45h

16.45-17.30 h

17.30-18.00 h

SCIENTIFIC MEETING

FRIDAY, November 29, 1991

3. SESSION

Chairmen:
R. Zingg, Bern
H. J. Tanke, Leiden

B. Schmitz-Dréger, J. Lovric, K. Decker,
R. Ackermann, Dusseldorf

Isolation of Switch-Variants of Monoclonal
Antibodies directed against Urethelium
Tumours

R. J. A. van Moorselaar, B. T. Hendriks,

P. van Stratum, P. H. van der Meide,

F. M. J. Debruyne, J. A. Schalken, Nijmegen
Cytokine Therapy in Experimental Prostate
Cancer

E. P. Allhoff, Hannover
Currently Adequate Pathway for Early
Detection of Prostate Cancer

Coffee Break

4. SESSION

Chairmen:
R. Nagel, Berlin
P. Alken, Mannheim

S. C. Miiller, R. Blirger, R. Hohenfellner, Mainz
The Appendix as Continence Mechanism by
Unidiversion

Special Lecture

R. Pichlmayr, Hannover

Liver Transplantation - Present State and
Perspectives

E. P. Allhoff, R. Pichimayr, W. de Riese,

H. Dralle, U. Jonas, Hannover

The Surgical Management of Metastic
Deposits in Disseminated Renal Cell Cancer



SCIENTIFIC MEETING

SATURDAY, November 30, 1991

9.30-11.00 h 5. SESSION

Chairmen:
R. Hohenfeliner, Mainz
U. Jonas, Hannover

Award of the C. E. Alken Prizes 1991

9.30 h G. M. Lennon, P. C. Ryan, J.M. Fitzpatrick,
Dublin
In Vivo Versus In Vitro Physiology:
A Comparative Study of the Canine Ureter

10.15h G. H. Mickisch, P. M. Alken, M. M. Gottesman,
J. H. Pastan, Mannheim )
Gene Transfer, Subsequent Gene Therapy and
Molecular Targeting: Prospects for Modern
Uro-Oncology

11.00-11.15h Coffee Break

11.15-1230 h 6. SESSION

Chairmen:
D. Jocham, Liibeck
L. Hertle, Miinster

11.15h S. C. Mdiller, R. Biirger, R. Hohenfellner, Mainz
Buccal Mucosal Graft for Urethral
Reconstruction

1145h R. Hohenfellner, Mainz

Mainz - Pouch Il

12.15h Closing Remarks
U. Jonas



